	NT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC	ATION OF CONTRACT	1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE OF PAGES		
2. AMENDME	NT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)		
0060		See Block 16C	17SC001494			
6. ISSUED BY	CODE	00516	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)	CODE		
ORNL Si	partment of Energy te Office x 2008 ge TN 37831					
8. NAME AND	ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street	county, State and ZIP Code)	(x) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.	-		
OAK RIDGE ASSOCIATED UNIVERSITIES, INCORPORATED Attn: Matt Albert P.O. BOX 117			9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)			
OAK RIDGE	= IN 3/03/	•	x 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER DE-SC0014664	NO.		
		I = 1 au 1 = 1 au 1	10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)			
CODE 04	11152224	FACILITY CODE	03/10/2016			
	numbered solicitation is amended as set for	11, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO A	The state of the s	tended. Dis not extended.		
separate let THE PLACE virtue of this reference to	tter or telegram which includes a reference E DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF (s amendment you desire to change an offe o the solicitation and this amendment, and	to the solicitation and amendment numb PFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DA r already submitted, such change may be is received prior to the opening hour and		TO BE RECEIVED AT /OUR OFFER If by n or letter makes		
See Sch	TING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required in the control of the con	nreo) Net	: Increase:	\$1,286,857.00		
Dec Jon		ODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDER	IS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS I	DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.		
CHECK ONE	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRAC appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH		CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as change HORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).			
	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification	and authority)				
x		and the second s	of Funds (DEC 2000) and P.I	. 95-91		
-		☑ is required to sign this document an		NAC TO NOW YOUR TO SEE THE PARTY OF THE PART		
E. IMPORTAN	2007 Page 10 (2017 Page 2017 Page	Extra reduited to sight this document and	d return copies to the issue			
14. DESCRIP	TION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION	Organized by UCF section headings, inc	cluding solicitation/contract subject matter where fea			
The purp of \$1,28 funding. Pursuant	pose of this modifica 86,857.00 TAS: 89 022 t to paragraph (a) of	tion is to obligate 2. This Modification the contract clause	cluding solicitation/contract subject matter where feat Department of Energy Fundi does not obligates any No in Section I, DEAR 970.52	sible.) ing in the amount in-appropriated 32-4 Obligation		
The purp of \$1,28 funding. Pursuant of Funds	pose of this modifica 86,857.00 TAS: 89 022 t to paragraph (a) of	tion is to obligate 2. This Modification the contract clause	Department of Energy Fundi does not obligates any No	sible.) ing in the amount in-appropriated 32-4 Obligation		
The purp of \$1,28 funding Pursuant of Funds contract	pose of this modifica 86,857.00 TAS: 89 022 t to paragraph (a) of s (DEC 2000), the amo	tion is to obligate 2. This Modification the contract clause unt presently obliga	Department of Energy Fundi does not obligates any No in Section I, DEAR 970.52 ted by the Government with	sible.) ing in the amount in-appropriated 32-4 Obligation		
The purp of \$1,28 funding Pursuant of Funds contract All othe	pose of this modifica 86,857.00 TAS: 89 022 t to paragraph (a) of (DEC 2000), the amo t is \$604,855,230.00 er terms and conditioned	tion is to obligate 2. This Modification the contract clause unt presently obliga ns remain unchanged.	Department of Energy Fundi does not obligates any No in Section I, DEAR 970.52 ted by the Government with	sible) ng in the amount n-appropriated 232-4 Obligation respect to this		
The purpof \$1,28 funding. Pursuant of Funds contract All other Continue Except as pro-	pose of this modifica 86,857.00 TAS: 89 022 t to paragraph (a) of s (DEC 2000), the amo t is \$604,855,230.00 er terms and conditioned the condition of the conditions of the	tion is to obligate 2. This Modification the contract clause unt presently obliga ns remain unchanged.	Department of Energy Fundi does not obligates any No in Section I, DEAR 970.52 ted by the Government with	ng in the amount on-appropriated 32-4 Obligation respect to this		
The purpose of \$1,28 funding. Pursuant of Funds contract All other Continue Except as provide. NAME AL	pose of this modifica 86,857.00 TAS: 89 022 t to paragraph (a) of s (DEC 2000), the amo t is \$604,855,230.00 er terms and condition ed wided herein, all terms and conditions of the ND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)	tion is to obligate 2. This Modification the contract clause unt presently obliga ns remain unchanged.	Department of Energy Fundi does not obligates any No in Section I, DEAR 970.52 ted by the Government with the does not obligate and I as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and I as heretofore changed.	ng in the amount on-appropriated 32-4 Obligation respect to this		
The purpose of \$1,28 funding. Pursuant of Funds contract All other Continue Except as pro- 15A. NAME ALL IVAN A.	pose of this modifica 86,857.00 TAS: 89 022 t to paragraph (a) of s (DEC 2000), the amo t is \$604,855,230.00 er terms and conditioned the condition of the co	tion is to obligate 2. This Modification the contract clause unt presently obliga ns remain unchanged. e document referenced in New 9 A or 10	Department of Energy Fundi does not obligates any No in Section I, DEAR 970.52 ted by the Government with	ng in the amount on-appropriated 32-4 Obligation respect to this		
The purpose of \$1,28 funding. Pursuant of Funds contract All other Continue Except as pro- 15A. NAME AI I Vice Pre-	pose of this modifica 86,857.00 TAS: 89 022 t to paragraph (a) of s (DEC 2000), the amo t is \$604,855,230.00 er terms and condition ed wided herein, all terms and conditions of the ND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)	tion is to obligate 2. This Modification the contract clause unt presently obliga ns remain unchanged. e document referenced in New 9 A or 10	Department of Energy Fundi does not obligates any No in Section I, DEAR 970.52 ted by the Government with the does not obligate and I as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and I as heretofore changed.	ng in the amount on-appropriated 32-4 Obligation respect to this		
The purpose of \$1,28 funding. Pursuant of Funds contract All other Continue Except as pro- 15A. NAME AI I Vice Pre-	pose of this modifica 86,857.00 TAS: 89 022 t to paragraph (a) of s (DEC 2000), the amo t is \$604,855,230.00 er terms and condition of the NDTITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) Boatner esident & General Couns	tion is to obligate 2. This Modification the contract clause unt presently obliga ns remain unchanged. e document referenced in Item 9 A or 10	Department of Energy Fundidoes not obligates any Notice in Section I, DEAR 970.52 ted by the Government with the Market of Contracting of Kenneth Lowell Kimbrough 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	ng in the amount on-appropriated 32-4 Obligation respect to this		

Previous edition unusable

Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

CONTINUATION SHEET REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED DE-SC0014664/0060 PAGE OF 2 2

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

OAK RIDGE ASSOCIATED UNIVERSITIES, INCORPORATED

ITEM NO.	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	. QUANTITY UNIT		AMOUNT
(A)	(B)	(C) (D)	(E)	(F)
	Payment:			
	OR for Oak Ridge/OSTI			**
	U.S. Department of Energy			
	Oak Ridge Financial Service Center			
	P.O. Box 6017			
	Oak Ridge TN 37831		1 1	
			1	
			1	
			12.7	
	•		1	30
			1	
3			1	*
				350)
	*			
			1	
- 1				
			1	
	*		,	
				•
1				
1	2			P.
	•			
1			-	
	* *			
1				
				•?
	*			
- 1				
1	ä			
1.5				